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Man kyeong gwan

Club MK
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053-424-1111 053-766-7777

Transportation

Call Taxi

 Dongseongro ▶ EXCO

 Dongseongro ▶ Dongdaegu Station

 Yangnyeongsi  ▶  EXCO   303, 503BUS

Yangnyeongsi ▶  Dongdaegu Station   303-1  BUS

Opposite to Hyundai Department Store ▶ EXCO   305
(Subway Line 2 Banwoldang Station)

BUS

Subway Line 1 Jungangno Station▶ Dongdaegu Station

Bank

Cafe

Subway

Bus StopBUS

Convenient 
Stroe

CAFE PROMOTION
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Bongsan Culture Street
The street hosts more than a hundred exhibits 
throughout the seasons, including the Bongsan  
Ceramics, Craft and Design Festival in spring 
and the Bongsan Arts Festival in autumn. It also 
holds various special exhibits during summer 
and winter.

Jjimgalbi Alley
One of the most popular and distinctive districts in 
Dongin-dong, Daegu! Jjimgalbi or braised beef ribs and 
spareribs is marinated in various seasonings and braised 
in a nickel-silver pot, which is one of the most representa-
tive local dishes of Daegu. 
It has already established a reputation across the country. 

* Operating hours: 10:00-24:00

Gyodong Market
Sprawling over a vast area encompassing 
multiple streets and alleyways, Gyodong 
Market is a distinctive, traditional-style open 
market known for its areas specializing in 
different goods, including home appliances,  
clothing, consumer goods, computer de-
vices, and food. It also boasts of the region’s 
greatest districts of jewelry, electronics, and 
computer markets. Moreover, Gyodong 
Market is home to some of the most distinc-
tive street foods in Daegu.

Hanmaeum Call Taxi Unbullyeon Call Taxi

Famous restaurants around 
D o n g s e o n g r o
E x p e r i e n c e  t h e  t a s t e  o f  D a e g u !

Gyeongsang 
Gamyeong Park

Daegu Bank

Korea Exchange Bank

Hana Bank

Lotte Young Plaza

Woori Bank

Mr.Pizza

Kyobo 
Book store

Outback

Paris 
Baguette

Lotteria

B
U
S

L
A
N
 E

Pascucci

The Rock 
(Lotte Cinema)

Daegu 
Department 
Store

Paris 
Baguette

COFFEA
COFFEE

February 28 
Democratic 
Movement 
Memorial Park

Angel-in-us
Sleepless in Seattle

Novotel

Gyodong Market

Gongpyeong Intersection

7-eleven

7-eleven

S-Dot

SK Gas Station

Shin 
Dermatologist’s 
Clinic

Jjimgalbi Alley

Jonggak Intersection

Daegu City Hall

olleh KT

National Debt Repayment 
Movement Memorial Park 

Jungang Library
Bank of Korea

Bunhong-Bichuro 
Women's Hospital

Kyungpook National 
University Hospital
(Emergency Room)

Bio-Medical
Research Institute

Graduate School of 
Medicine and Nursing 
College, Kyungpook 
National University

Samdeok Culture Street

Bonita Coffee

Hands Coffee

7-eleven

Shinhyup
Samdeok 
Fire Station

Samdeok Catholic Church

Gwaneumsa
Dr. Hong's

Dental Clinic BJ Golf

Saemaul 
Finance

Davinci

Daughters of St. Paul

Okkudak
Coffee Bean

Daegu Bank

ABC Mart

Holly’s Coffee
Nike

Francesco

X:U

Calvin Klein

Caffé bene

2030 Youth Street

Shinhan Bank

EGG

ABC Mart

NEPA

olleh

YBM

Paris 
Baguette

T-World

Angel-in-us

Daiso

Jung-ang
Police Station

Deoksan 
Building

Angel-in-us

GS25

Kookmin Bank

Hana Bank
Hands 
Coffee

Ji
n(
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MTLife Motel

Daegu Yangnyeongsi Museum 
of Oriental Medicine

Gyeongshin Information 
Science High School

The West Gate of 
Yangnyeongsi

       Yakjeon Alley

Seongnae 
Saemaul Finance

Banwoldang Intersection

SAMSUNG  
Finance PlazaDong-A 

Department Store

Maeil 
Newspaper 
Building

Gyesan Catholic Church

House of 
Lee Sanghwa

Miso City 
Apartments

Hyundai 
Department Store

Yeommae Market

Bongsan Culture Street

Daegu 
Elementary School

Kyungpook National University 
Teachers’ College Affiliate 

Elementary School

Bongsan Culture Center

Dongseongro

Suhyup Bank

MIZ Women's 
Hospital

Traditional specialties worthy of royalty. A

Must-eat menus with unforgettable, unique flavors. B

CDelicious meals and refreshing drinks accompanied by great ambience.

Anbitgoeul 
Haengbok Jemyeonso
Yakjeon Samgyetang
Dong-a Jeonbok
Yeongsaengdeok 
Jingolmok Sikdang 
Dongseongno Kimchijjim 
TARA
Mijin Bunsik
Taesan Mandu
The Paella
Awesome
Sansiro
Miyako Udon 
Sangju Sikdang
Pizzeria 
Wonju Tongdak
Mies Container
Pasta Buono
Lazy Diner
Seoga & Cook
Star Kebab
Sushi Last
Gulliver’s Travels 
Eumnae Bapjib
Bi Daily
Italy & Italy
Ildeong Proganjang Saeuya
Dd'sap FMD
Dakgwisin 

Set Menu with Dried Radish Leaves
Noodles
Ginseng Chicken Soup
Abalone Dishes
Dumplings
Spicy Beef Soup
Braised Kimchi
Indian & Nepalese Cuisine
Korean Rolls, Udon
Dumplings
Spanish Cuisine 
Pasta, Salad
Ramen, Rice with toppings
Udon, Rice with toppings
Loach Soup
Pizza, Pasta
Fried Chicken, Braised Spicy Chicken with Vegetables
Pizza, BBQ 
Pasta
Hamburgers, Steak
Steak, Pasta
Kebab, Burger
Sushi
Greek & Mexican Cuisines
Set Menu with Soybean Paste Stew
Tartine, Pasta
Pasta, Pizza
Soy Sauce-Marinated Shrimp 
Pizza
Braised Spicy Chicken with Vegetables

B-01 
B-02 
B-03 
B-04 
B-05 
B-06 
B-07 
B-08 
B-09 
B-10 
B-11 
B-12 
B-13 
B-14 
B-15 
B-16 
B-17 
B-18 
B-19 
B-20 
B-21 
B-22
B-23
B-24
B-25
B-26
B-27
B-28
B-29
B-30

053-425-6660
053-254-5900
053-253-2473
053-255-1235
053-255-5777
053-253-3757
053-254-3655
053-255-8050
053-425-1120
053-424-0449
053-421-1223
053-425-1203
053-421-5554
053-426-5660
053-425-5924
053-425-8118
053-424-5129
053-422-4484
053-426-1127
070-4106-2882
053-254-9989
053-424-9951
053-425-1300
053-425-9977
053-422-4248
053-428-8994
053-423-5122
053-252-8292
053-422-1004
053-424-9285

안빛고을
행복제면소
약전삼계탕
동아전복
영생덕
진골목식당
동성로김치찜
타라
미진분식
태산만두
더 빠에야
어썸
산시로
미야꼬우동
상주식당
피제리아
원주통닭
미즈컨테이너
파스타부오노
레이지다이너
서가 & 쿡
스타케밥
스시라스또
걸리버여행기
읍내밥집
바이데일리
이태리 & 이태리
1등프로간장새우야
뜨삽 FMD
닭귀신

Wangtak
Jongno Sutbul Galbi
Mido Dabang
Namjeon Yeojeon
Jeongukji
Tuigim Gongjang
Donibal
Kkotbat
Dongne
Donholic
Gogi Gumneun Namja
The Kitchen
THAT
Thursday Party 
Old Blue 
10 O'clock 
The Beijing
Kkodak
Noriteo
Yeonam Dawon

Assorted Pancakes, Makgeolli
Charcoal Grilled Beef Ribs and Spareribs
Medicinal Tea, Black Herbal Tea
Assorted Pancakes, Makgeolli
Assorted Pancakes, Makgeolli
Deep-fried Dishes, Beer
Schweins Haxen
Wine, Beer
Fusion Dishes, Draft Beer
Grilled Pork Belly
Grilled Pork Belly, Grilled Pork Neck
Beer
Cocktails, Beer
Cocktails, Draft Beer
Beer, Wine
Fusion Dishes, Draft Beer
Grilled Pork Belly
Fried chicken, Beer
Wine, Beer
Traditional tea

C-01 
C-02 
C-03 
C-04 
C-05 
C-06 
C-07 
C-08 
C-09 
C-10 
C-11 
C-12 
C-13 
C-14
C-15
C-16
C-17 
C-18 
C-19 
C-20 

053-422-5420
053-252-7197
053-252-9999
053-427-6614
053-423-9392
010-8969-8642
053-253-4448
053-252-4010
053-425-2678
053-424-9633
053-425-5933
053-427-7857
053-427-7171
053-422-6621
053-427-8447
053-252-9293
053-425-9797
053-425-7179
053-252-1379
053-425-7383 

왕탁
종로숯불갈비
미도다방
남전여전
전국지
튀김공장
도니발
꽃밭
동네
돈홀릭
고기굽는남자
모건이네주방
댓
썰스데이 파티
올드블루
텐어클락
더베이징
꼬추를 품은 닭
놀이터
연암다원

Soul Kitchen
Yakjeon Sikdang 
Baengnok Sikdang 
Cafe Florian
Geumgok Samgyetang
Jungang Tteokbokki
Chobabhyang
Gaejeong
Xin chào
Gogibapjip Jeonyeok
Panasia
Berkeley
Die Torte
Haetgoeul
Ppyeokeun Cheongjin-dong
Haejangguk
B2
La Luce 
Jukhyang
Gukhwajeongwon
The Square

Pasta, Pizza 
Spicy raw fish 
Korean Table d’hote
Pizza, Pasta
Ginseng Chicken Soup
Spicy Rice Cake
Sushi
Bibimbap, Cold Buckwheat Noodles
Rice Noodles, Vietnamese Spring Rolls
Assorted Grilled Meat 
Asian Cuisine
Steak, Pasta
Tarte, Pasta
Spicy Beef Soup, Bibimbap
Hangover Soup

Pasta, Salad
Lasagna, Pizza
Korean Table d’hote
Korean Table d’hote
Western buffet

A-01 
A-02 
A-03 
A-04 
A-05 
A-06 
A-07 
A-08 
A-09 
A-10 
A-11 
A-12 
A-13 
A-14 
A-15
 
A-16 
A-17 
A-18 
A-19
A-20

053-256-2533
053-252-9684
053-257-7717
053-253-2589
053-424-4449
053-424-7692
053-253-3013
053-424-7050
053-428-6544
053-425-4988
053-287-7940
053-421-8577
053-422-2066
053-421-0015
053-425-6767

053-422-1262
053-606-0733
053-421-2288
053-428-8800
053-664-1168

소울키친
약전식당
백록식당
카페 플로리안
금곡삼계탕
중앙떡볶이
초밥향
개정
신짜오
고기밥집저녁
팬아시아
버클리
디토르테
햇고을
뼈큰청진동해장국

비투
라루체
죽향
국화정원
더스퀘어

Samdeok District's 
Police Station 

DB-P605
스티커 노트
Cheongjindong

DB-P605
강조

DB-P605
강조

DB-P605
스티커 노트
Korean traditional tea



B-03

C-01

C-02

C-03

11:00-22:00

053-253-2473

80

11:00-22:00

053-252-7197

120

09:00-22:00

053-252-9999

60

This is a place where you can enjoy 17 types of 
makgeolli in Korea. It is an excellent place thanks 
to its intimate interior decoration and the plentiful  
snacks that are well-matched with makgeolli.

17:00-03:00

053-422-5420

60

A-05 11:00~22:00

053-424-4449

120

09:00-21:00

053-425-5924

80

18:00-04:00

053-422-6621

60

A-08

A-11

A-06

11:00-22:00

053-424-7050

200

12:00-23:00

053-287-7940

100

11:20-21:00

053-424-7692

15

10:00-22:00

053-422-4484

162

13:00-23:00

053-253-4448

60

This restaurant is a place where the appetite is stimu-
lated by Jeonju-style bibimbap, hot stone pot bibimbap, 
beef tarbare bibimbap made with lots of greens. All 
these foods seem to be the Korean mom’s special foods.

This restaurant has kept its own taste for 30 years 
with tender rice cake. It mixes spicy rice cake, with 
Napjak Mandu (flat dumplings), Daegu’s local 
specialty. This mixed food also has a unique taste.

Bibimbap
Gaejeong

Spicy Rice 
Cake

Jungang 
Tteobokki

B-15

12:00-21:00

053-426-5660

25

B-14

This is a fusion German restaurant where you can 
find traditional German-style Pig’s Feet and enjoy a 
variety of German foods as well. Schweins Haxen is 
the most popular here.

C-14

C-07

B-18

Cocktails, 
Draft Beer

Thursday Party

Schweins Haxen
Donibal

B-05 Yeongsaengdeok

B-09 Mijin Bunsik

B-10 Taesan Mandu

B-13 Sansiro

B-19 Pasta Buono

B-20 Lazy Diner(2F)

B-27 Italy & Italy(2F)

B-28 Ildeong Proganjang Saeuya

C-11 Gogi Gumneun Namja
C-13 THAT(3F)

C-04 Namjeon Yeojeon

C-18 Kkodak

C-16 10 O'clock

C-17 The Beijing

C-10 Donholic

C-08 Kkotbat
C-09 Dongne

C-06 Tuigim Gongjang

C-05 Jeongukji

B-12 Awesome(2F)

B-21 Seoga & Cook

B-06  Jingolmok Sikdang

B-07 Dongseongno Kimchijjim

B-08 TARA(2F)

B-01 Anbitgoeul 

B-04 Dong-a Jeonbok

B-02 Haengbok Jemyeonso

A-02 Yakjeon Sikdang

A-03 Baengnok Sikdang

A-04 Cafe Florian

B-16 Pizzeria

B-23 Sushi Last

B-26 Bi Daily

B-24 Gulliver’s Travels

B-17 Wonju Tongdak

B-22 Star Kebab

B-25 Eumnae Bapjib

A-07 Chobabhyang(2F)

A-14 Haetgoeul

A-16 B2

A-18 Jukhyang

B-29 Dd'sap FMD

A-17 La Luce (2F)

A-09 Xin chào

A-10 Gogibapjip Jeonyeok

C-14 Thursday PartyA-11 PanasiaA-08 Gaejeong

C-20 Yeonam Dawon

C-02 Jongno 
         Sutbul Galbi

C-01 Wangtak
C-03 Mido Dabang

C-15 Old Blue(B1F) 
B-14 Miyako Udon

B-03 Yakjeon
         Samgyetang

B-15 Sangju Sikdang

B-30 Dakgwisin 

B-18 Mies Container

A-19 Gukhwajeongwon

A-06
Jungang Tteokbokki

A-05 Geumgok 
         Samgyetang

C-07 Donibal

20
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B-11 The Paella(1F)

C-12 The Kitchen(2F)

A-12 Berkeley

A-13  Die Torte

A-01 Soul Kitchen

C-19 Noriteo

This restaurant has a differentiated menu from 
other chicken restaurants. It serves not just 
braised chicken but a variety of braised spicy 
chicken menus with aged Kimchi and Snow crab.

B-30
Braised Spicy 
Chicken with 
Vegetables

Dakgwisin 12:00~02:00

053-424-9285

120

This is one of the best jazz clubs in Daegu with 
constant live performance. You can enjoy a live 
performance including classics and jazz every 
Friday and Saturday.

C-15 17:00-03:00

053-427-8447

90

C-20 10:30-22:00

053-425-7383

100

11:20-21:00

053-428-8800

90

A-19 Not only are the foods tasty; the dishes that 
contain the foods are also beautiful, your eyes 
as well as your mouth will be filled with joy.Korean Table 

d’hote

Gukhwa
jeongwon

Cafe Alley

Shopping

Daegu Department Store
Daegu Department Store has been a fixture 
on the city’s shopping scene for the past 60 
years, carrying hot brands coveted by young 
generations seeking cosmetics and latest 
fashions, among others.

Dong-A Department Store
Luxurious international brands as well as 
renowned national brands are prepared in 
this sprawling shopping complex located at 
the heart of the city, helping make this space 
a shopper’s delight; it is also equipped with a  
variety of amenities.

Hyundai Department Store
Housing over 60 luxury brands and boasting 
of the largest floor area, customers also find 
comfort in Hyundai’s various cultural and 
event programs held in the Culture Hall.

Culture

Gyesan Catholic Church
The famed Gyesan Catholic Church was con-
structed in the 19th century following west-
ern-style, gothic architecture and has since 
been designated as Historic Site No. 290.

Park

Gyeongsang Gamyeong Park
The provincial office of the governor of 
Gyeongsang-do was located here during 
the years when King Seonjo of the Joseon 
Dynasty reigned. Seonhwadang Hall, an 
office of the governor of Gyeongsang-do, 
and Jingcheonggak House, the residence of 
the governor, remain in the park.

National Debt Repayment 
Movement Memorial Park 
Built to honor the spirit of the National Debt 
Repayment Movement, a movement by 
the people of the Korean Empire to repay 
the country’s debt by collecting individual 
donations, the park plays a role as a resting 
area in the urban area. Daegu Metropolitan 
Jungang Library is located in the park.

February 28 Democratic 
Movement Memorial Park
This park was created to commemorate the 
Students’ Democratic Movement in Daegu. 
In the park is a fountain in the middle, 
including walkways, artificial streamlets, a 
monument for Kim Yunsik, a plaza, etc.

House of Lee Sanghwa
This place is where Lee Sanghwa, a poet of 
the resistance to the Japanese Imperialism, 
stayed from 1939 until his death in 1943 ; it 
has been preserved to commemorate his 
noble spirit.

Daegu Yangnyeongsi 
Museum of Oriental Medicine
Established in 1993, the museum exhibits 
more than three hundred  oriental medicine-
related goods including various kinds of  
medicinal herbs as well as oriental medical 
books and oriental medical appliances. 

Showing You Daegu’s Culture

·The copyright to this promotional material belongs to the Daegu Convention Bureau.

Add: 3rd floor, Fashion Center of Korea, 17, Yutongdanji-ro 14-gil, Buk-gu, Daegu 
Tel: 053-382-5234    Fax: 053-382-5298
Homepage: www.daegucvb.com

Hours Tel. Seating Capacity AddressParking Capacity 

Yakjeon Traditional Medicine Alley
Entering the alley, you will be greeted by the pungent smell of the medical herbs. This 350-year-old market is one 
of the representative markets where all sort of medicinal herbs from all over the nation have been gathered. More 
than 280 herbal shops are clustered in this alley.  The Daegu Yangnyeongsi Museum of Oriental Medicine exhibits 
oriental medicine-related materials such as medicinal herbs, books, and medical appliances. During the Daegu 
Yangnyeongsi Herb Medicine Festival, hundreds of thousands of people visit this place.

Yangnyeongsi Market -- where the history of Daegu lives.

Seoseong Intersection
Maeil 
Newspaper 
Building

The West Gate of 
YangnyeongsiGyesan Catholic Church

Miso City 
Apartments

Seongnae 
Saemaul Finance

GS25

Kookmin 
Bank

MTLife Motel

Daegu Yangnyeongsi 
Museum of Oriental 

Medicine

Hands Coffee

Hyundai Department 
Store

Suhyup Bank

Gyeongshin 
Information 
Science High 
School

Yakjeon 
Samgyetang
Ginseng 
Chicken Soup

Boiled with medicinal herbs and ginseng, the 
chicken served by this restaurant keeps its 
customers spreading glowing word-of-mouth 
advertisements.

Wangtak
Makgeolli

Jongno 
Sutbul Galbi
Charcoal-Grilled Beef 
Ribs and Spareribs

People can enjoy grilled beef ribs and spareribs 
in this hanok restaurant. Spareribs and beef ribs 
marinated in soy sauce and other ingredients 
are served.

In this tea house, you can feel as if you are in a 
café in the olden times in Korea. The bestseller 
is Yakcha, a medicinal tea served with ginger 
and brown sugar for dipping.

Mido Dabang
Medicinal Tea, 
Black Herbal 
Tea

Dongseongno Street
Located in a downtown of Daegu, Dongseongno Street is the Street of Youth and Fashion. Through the Public Design Improvement Project, the street is renovated into a pedestrian-friendly 
street lined with clothing stores, movie theaters, parks, restaurants, etc. Every Friday till November, Dongseongno Road Art, a street art, is held for citizen on the outdoor stage of this street. 

Dongseongno: a street with thousands of different charms

Jung-ang
Police Station

Deoksan 
Building

Banwoldang Intersection

UNIQLO
Daiso

Shinhan Bank

ABC Mart

Paris 
Baguette

T-World

Hana Bank

Mr.Pizza

Kyobo 
Book store

Daegu 
Department 

Store

COFFEA
COFFEE

The Rock 
(Lotte Cinema)

Paris 
BaguetteNike

Angel-in-us

ABC Mart Holly’s Coffee

Daughters of St. Paul

Sleepless in Seattle

February 28 Democratic 
Movement Memorial Park

Gongpyeong Intersection

S-Dot

Shin Dermatologist’s 
Clinic

Hands Coffee

Daegu Bank

Samdeok
Catholic Church

Club MK

EGG

X:U

Caffé bene

Angel-in-us

In this restaurant, you can enjoy ginseng chicken 
soup (young chicken) in milky broth and rotisserie 
chicken.

Geumgok 
Samgyetang
Ginseng 
Chicken Soup

Asian Cuisine
Panasia An eclectic mix of dishes from around Asia is 

offered here. Chicken Phat Thai, chili crab, and 
pineapple fried rice are its most popular.

Miyako Udon
Udon, Rice with 
toppings

Operated by a Japanese owner, this restaurant 
serves Japanese traditional udon such as beef 
udon and curry udon as well as rice with assorted 
ingredients. 

This 50-year-old eatery uses only natural loaches 
caught in rice fields, so its broth is very light. 

Sangju Sikdang
Loach Soup

The various fusion foods with generous servings 
and a unique container-style space are very im-
pressive.

Pizza, BBQ
Mies Container

Various kinds of beer are served in this pub, which 
is much more famous among foreigners. 

Shinhyup

Samdeok 
Fire Station Samdeok District's 

Police Station 
Dr.Hong's
Dental Clinic

Bonita Coffee

Gwaneumsa

BJ Golf
Saemaul 
Finance

Kyungpook National 
University Hospital
(Emergency Room)

Bank of Korea 

Bunhongbichuro
Women's HospitalBio-Medical

Research 
Institute

Jungang 
Library

Graduate School of 
Medicine and Nursing 
College, Kyungpook 
National University

Samdeok-dong Culture Street
Samdeok-dong Culture Street where lots of pubs, café and clubs are located is popular among artists and cultured 
people. In this space, various cultural experiments such as nostalgic songs, old western pop songs, western-style 
interior and music, and book café are being held. 

A space for small pubs and a steppingstone for base culture

Traditional tea
Yeonam Dawon

Beer, Wine
Old Blue 

In this hanok (Korean traditional housing) 
restaurant with a small pond and a footpath, 
you can enjoy Korean traditional tea and rice 
cakes.

A-15 Ppyeokeun Cheongjin-dong
         Haejangguk

Cafe Alley

House of Lee Sanghwa

MIZ Women's 
Hospital

NEPA

olleh

Calvin Klein

YBM

DB-P605
강조

DB-P605
스티커 노트
14(sipsa)-gil

DB-P605
강조

DB-P605
스티커 노트
Pizza 삭제

DB-P605
강조

DB-P605
스티커 노트
Korean traditional tea




